11-23-1998 ARTMENT OF COMMERCE FORM PTO-1594 **RECORDATION FOI** 'atent and Trademark Office (Rev. 6-93) TRADEMAI OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp Tab settings 100908402 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F s or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name of conveying party(ies): Mr. Fred Kamgar Name: S&N Merger LLC 1750 California Avenue Suite 102 Internal Address: Suite 102 Corona, California 91719 ✓ Individual(s) Association Street Address: 1750 California Avenue ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State City: Corona State: CA ZIP: 91719 ☐ Other <u>United States Individual</u> Individual(s) citizenship Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 

Yes 

No ☐ Association\_\_\_\_\_ ☐ General Partnership\_\_\_\_\_ 3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Limited Partnership\_\_\_\_\_ Corporation-State Delaware Limited Liability Company ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement Change of Name Other\_\_\_\_ Other \_\_\_ If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation ☐ Yes ☑ No is attached: Execution Date: August 25, 1998 (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? U Yes Yes 4. Application number(s) or trademark number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,870,878 11/19/1998 SBURNS 00000147 080219 1870878 01 FC:481 40.00 CH Additional numbers attached? 

Yes 

No 6. Total number of applications and 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence registrations involved: ...... concerning document should be mailed: Name: Michael J. Bevilacqua, Esquire 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$\,\frac{40.00}{} Internal Address: Hale and Dorr LLP □ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account Charge any additional fees associated with this paper or during the pendancy of this application, or credit any overpayment, to deposit account. Street Address: 60 State Street 8. Deposit account number: 08-0219 City: Boston State: MA ZIP: 02109 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

> Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

November **12** 1998

Date

9. Statement and signature.

the original document.

Michael J. Bevilacqua

Name of Person Signing

## **ASSIGNMENT**

between:

Sec. ..

This AGREEMENT is effective as of August 25 1998, and is entered into

- 1. FRED KAMGAR, an individual, having his principal place of business at 1750 California Avenue, Suite 102, Corona, California 91718 (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"); and
- 2. S&N MERGER LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, having its principal place of business at 1750 California Avenue, Suite 102, Corona, California 91718 (hereinafter "ASSIGNPE").

In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other fawful consideration, the receipt of which from ASSIGNEE is hereby acknowledged by ASSIGNOR, ASSIGNOR does hereby:

Sell, assign, and transfer to ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire right, title and interest in and to the marks listed on the attached Exhibit "A" and their applications and registrations in all their forms and for all uses (hereinafter, the "MARKS") and including all associated artwork, labels, and package designs, together with the goodwill of the business associated therewith, and any and all past, present and future claims, demands, and causes of action based thereon.

ASSIGNOR:

ASSIGNEE: S&N MERGER LLC.

a Delaware timited liability company

d Kamgar

By:

Print Name

Title:

) Fred Kangar

AUG 24 '98 15:03

13126999001 PAGE. 02 TRADEMARK REEL: 1817 FRAME: 0607

## EXHIBIT "A"

## U.S. FEDERAL REGISTRATIONS

REG. NO.

MARK REG. DATE

1,870,878

SMITH & NOBLE December 27, 1994

## U.S. STATE REGISTRATION

STATE

REG. NO. MARK REG. DATE

California

39332

BLINDS PLUS October 2, 1991

3126095005

PAGE.04

**TRADEMARK REEL: 1817 FRAME: 0608** 

**RECORDED: 11/16/1998**